
Platz

Start-

nummer Name Verein AP WP AP WP

AP      

Summe

WP     

Summe

1. 30 Ferchichi, Dali GSRV München 01 192 69 149 67 341 136

2. 32 Helmling, Stefanie GSRC "FB" Mannheim 95 328 54 197 70 525 124

3. 45 Verkamp, Tamara GKC Reutlingen 122 72 290 50 412 122

4. 24 Storz, Elke GKC Rottenburg/N. 08 296 46 172 66 468 112

5. 9 Filipp, Karl-Walter GRSC Mannheim 99 427 44 163 68 590 112

6. 29 Milinaric, Branko GSRV München 01 438 42 166 70 604 112

7. 27 Besendorfer, Aysun GKC Rottenburg/N. 08 78 63 254 47 332 110

8. 16 Milles, Susan GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 264 56 198 48 462 104

9. 34 Falk, Roland GSRC "FB" Mannheim 95 406 46 352 57 758 103

10. 28 Hansmann, Bernd GSRV München 01 275 46 191 54 466 100

11. 19 Seybold, Bernhard GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 403 35 111 65 514 100

12. 53 Gauer Hildegrad GRSC Mannheim 99 64 61 330 38 394 99

13. 35 Eberhard, Georg GSRC "FB" Mannheim 95 224 50 218 49 442 99

14. 14 Salzmann, Harald GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 375 40 242 59 617 99

15. 47 Hürst, Frank Ortenauer GKf 316 53 301 46 617 99

16. 42 Hölzel, Edgar GSRF Bamberg 302 53 242 45 544 98

17. 44 Lawitschka, Thomas GKC Reutlingen 213 64 613 32 826 96

18. 3 Burghardt, Wolfgang GSRC Pforzheim 421 39 275 56 696 95

19. 15 Müller, Alfred GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 231 43 211 51 442 94

20. 50 Büch, Karl Heinz GKRSF Saarbrücken 411 45 337 49 748 94

21. 10 Schmitt, Peter GRSC Mannheim 99 167 57 806 37 973 94

22. 39 Prang, Ilse GFRC Gießen 400 38 103 55 503 93

23. 1 Hirt, Joachim GSRC Pforzheim 129 55 381 38 510 93

24. 46 Waldmann, Joachim Ortenauer GKf 123 59 461 34 584 93

25. 37 Kilsbach, Thomas GFRC Gießen 302 44 326 48 628 92

26. 4 Le Minh, Sön GSRC Pforzheim 467 49 314 43 781 92

27. 38 Klingelhoffer, Joachim GFRC Gießen 365 50 262 41 627 91

28. 41 Rother, Gustel GSRF Bamberg 159 56 393 34 552 90

29. 49 Schun, Thierry Ludwigsburger GSRC 613 28 208 61 821 89

30. 11 Ridinger, Achim GRSC Mannheim 99 410 43 456 46 866 89

31. 52 Gauer, Karl-Heinz GRSC Mannheim 99 137 51 345 33 482 84

32. 23 Kirchner, Jürgen GSRC Karlsruhe 398 42 267 42 665 84

33. 40 Nüßlein, Oswald GSRF Bamberg 460 29 304 55 764 84

34. 48 Schun, Elisabeth Ludwigsburger GSRC 262 37 269 46 531 83

35. 17 Wolff, Herny GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 488 38 251 45 739 83

36. 13 Neumann, Rudolf GRSC Mannheim 99 354 43 487 40 841 83

37. 22 Barthel, Stefan GSRC Karlsruhe 244 51 470 30 714 81

38. 25 Wagner, Doris GKC Rottenburg/N. 08 345 41 386 40 731 81

39. 2 Klotz, Daniel GSRC Pforzheim 392 39 405 41 797 80

40. 33 Kreimes, Peter GSRC "FB" Mannheim 95 376 47 511 33 887 80

41. 26 Grötzinger, Sonja GKC Rottenburg/N. 08 108 49 586 30 694 79

42. 18 Kromer, Thomas GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 593 33 262 45 855 78

43. 36 Walther, Siegfired GFRC Gießen 318 44 428 33 746 77

44. 21 Ros, Volker GSRC Karlsruhe 334 41 553 34 887 75

45. 51 Büch, Anneliese GKRSF Saarbrücken 466 29 354 45 820 74

46. 8 Fulde, Claudia GSRC Pforzheim 466 33 284 40 750 73

47. 43 Gollmar, Matthias GKC Reutlingen 409 30 341 43 750 73

48. 20 Uhrig, Christiane GSRC Karlsruhe 378 40 509 33 887 73

49. 5 Herdecker, Herrmann GSRC Pforzheim 330 38 402 34 732 72

50. 12 Eisenhauer, Franz GRSC Mannheim 99 431 35 500 27 931 62

51. 31 Herzberger, Fabiola GSRV München 01 223 48 318 40 541 88

52. 7 Leineweber, Heike GSRC Pforzheim 431 33 386 39 817 72

53. 6 Happel, Helga GSRC Pforzheim 413 32 457 38 870 70
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GSRC Pforzheim I

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Hirt, Joachim 129 55 381 38 510 93

Klotz, Daniel 392 39 405 41 797 80

Burghardt, Wolfgang 421 39 275 56 696 95

Le Minh, Sön 467 49 314 43 781 92

1409 182 1375 178 2784 360

GSRC Pforzheim II

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Herdecker, Herrmann 330 38 402 34 732 72

Happel, Helga 413 32 457 38 870 70

Leineweber, Heike 431 33 386 39 817 72

Fulde, Claudia 466 33 284 40 750 73

1640 136 1529 151 3169 287

GRSC Mannheim 99

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Filipp, Karl-Walter 427 44 163 68 590 112

Schmitt, Peter 167 57 806 37 973 94

Ridinger, Achim 410 43 456 46 866 89

Eisenhauer, Franz 431 35 500 27 931 62

1435 179 1925 178 3360 357

GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Salzmann, Harald 375 40 242 59 617 99

Müller, Alfred 231 43 211 51 442 94

Milles, Susan 264 56 198 48 462 104

Wolff, Herny 488 38 251 45 739 83

1358 177 902 203 2260 380

GSRC Karlsruhe

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Uhrig, Christiane 378 40 509 33 887 73

Ros, Volker 334 41 553 34 887 75

Barthel, Stefan 244 51 470 30 714 81

Kirchner, Jürgen 398 42 267 42 665 84

1354 174 1799 139 3153 313
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GKC Rottenburg/N: 08

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Storz, Elke 296 46 172 66 468 112

Wagner, Doris 345 41 386 40 731 81

Grötzinger, Sonja 108 49 586 30 694 79

Besendorfer, Aysun 78 63 254 47 332 110

827 199 1398 183 2225 382

GSRV München

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Hansmann, Bernd 275 46 191 54 466 100

Milinaric, Branko 438 42 166 70 604 112

Ferchichi, Dali 192 69 149 67 341 136

Herzberger, Fabiola 223 48 318 40 541 88

1128 205 824 231 1952 436

GSRC "FB" Mannheim 95

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Helmling, Stefanie 328 54 197 70 525 124

Kreimes, Peter 376 47 511 33 887 80

Falk, Roland 406 46 352 57 758 103

Eberhard, Georg 224 50 218 49 442 99

1334 197 1278 209 2612 406

GFRC Gießen

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Walther, Siegfired 318 44 428 33 746 77

Kilsbach, Thomas 302 44 326 48 628 92

Klingelhoffer, Joachim 365 50 262 41 627 91

Prang, Ilse 400 38 103 55 503 93

1385 176 1119 177 2504 353

GSRF Bamberg / GKC Schw. Gmünd

Name 1. Serie AP 1. Serie WP 2. Serie AP 2. Serie WP AP Summe WP Summe 

Nüßlein, Oswald 460 29 304 55 764 84

Rother, Gustel 159 56 393 34 552 90

Hölzel, Edgar 302 53 242 45 544 98

Seybold, Bernhard 403 35 111 65 514 100

1324 173 1050 199 2374 372

Verein

Augen-

punkte

Werte-

punkte Platz

1952 436 1.

2612 406 2.

2225 382 3.

2260 380 4.

2374 372 5.

2784 360 6.

2504 357 7.

2504 353 8.

3153 313 9.

3169 287 10.

GSRV München `01

GSRC "FB" Mannheim `95

GKC Rottenburg/N. `08

GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd

GSRF Bamberg

GSRC Pforzheim I

GRSC Mannheim `99

GFRC Giessen

GSRC Karlsruhe `04

GSRC Pforzheim II



Augen Punkte Augen Punkte Augen Punkte Augen Punkte

Hirt, Joachim 129 55 381 38 510 93

Klotz, Daniel 392 39 405 41 797 80

Burghardt, Wolfgang 421 39 275 56 696 95

Le Minh, Sön 467 49 314 43 781 92

Filipp, Karl-Walter 427 44 163 68 590 94

Schmitt, Peter 167 57 806 37 973 94

Ridinger, Achim 410 43 456 46 866 89

Gauer Hildegrad 64 61 330 38 394 99

Salzmann, Harald 375 40 242 59 617 99

Milles, Susan 264 56 198 48 462 104

Storz, Elke 296 46 172 66 468 112

Wagner, Doris 345 41 386 40 731 81

Hansmann, Bernd 275 46 191 54 466 100

Ferchichi, Dali 192 69 149 67 341 136

Milinaric, Branko 438 42 166 70 604 112

Herzberger, Fabiola 223 48 318 40 541 88

Helmling, Stefanie 328 54 197 70 525 124

Kreimes, Peter 376 47 511 33 887 80

Falk, Roland 406 46 352 57 758 103

Eberhard, Georg 224 50 218 49 442 99

Lawitschka, Thomas 213 64 613 32 826 96

Verkamp, Tamara 122 72 290 50 412 122

Waldmann, Joachim 123 59 461 34 584 93

Hürst, Frank 316 53 301 46 617 99

Büch, Karl Heinz 411 45 337 49 748 94

Büch, Anneliese 466 29 354 45 820 74

Augen Punkte

Hansmann, Bernd

Ferchichi, Dali

Lawitschka, Thomas

Verkamp, Tamara

Filipp, Karl-Walter

Schmitt, Peter

Helmling, Stefanie

Kreimes, Peter

Salzmann, Harald

Milles, Susan

Falk, Roland

Eberhard, Georg

Milinaric, Branko

Herzberger, Fabiol

Storz, Elke

Wagner, Doris

Waldmann, Joachim

Hürst, Frank

Ridinger, Achim

Gauer, Hildegrad

Burghardt, Wolfgang

Le Minh, Sön

Hirt, Joachim

Klotz, Daniel

Büch, Karl-Heinz

Büch, Anneliese
13. GKSRF Saarbrücken 1568 168

12. GSRC Pforzheim 1307 173

11. GSRC Pforzheim 1477 187

10. GRSC Mannheim 99 1260 188

9.

Platz

GSRV München

GKC Reutlingen

GRSC Mannheim 99

GSRC "FB" MA 95

GSRC "FB" MA 95

GKC Schw. Gmünd5.

6.

7.

8.

1.

2.

3.

4.

200

1199 193

1201 192

1145

1200

Ortenauer GKf

GSRV München

GKC Rottenburg/ N.

1238

1563

1412

1079

Name Verein
Tandem

807

Ortenauer GKf
1201 192

GKC Reutlingen
1238 218

GSRC "FB" MA 95
1200 202

GSRC "FB" MA 95
1412 204

GSRV München
1145 200

GSRV München
807 236

GKC Rottenburg/N.
1199 193

GKC Schw. Gmünd
1079 203

GRSC Mannheim 99
1260 188

GRSC Mannheim 99
1563 188

Name Verein

GSRC Pforzheim

GSRC Pforzheim

1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Tandem

1568 168

1307 173

1477 187
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202

203

204

206

218

236

GKSRF Saarbrücken


